
Åke Karlsson 
0155-24 31 41, 070-534 96 35 

akeva.oxelosund@swipnet.se

Carita Korpinen 
carita-korpinen@hotmail.com 

Christer Marklund, 070-526 47 78 
oxelo.hembygd@gmail.com 

info@oik.nu 

Peter Ivarsson 
0155-377 18, 073-773 79 61 
peter.ivarsson2@gmail.com 

Thomas von Kronhelm 
0155-310 24 

 

Tommy Englund 
0155-307 78, 070-545 84 62 

91englund@telia.com 

Curt Lundén, 070-114 47 94 
oxelosund@pro.se 

Jan Hallberg, 0155-372 06 

info@oxss.nu 

Helen Stocker, 070-378 76 18 
helen.stocker@ssab.com 

 

Jari Tupasela, 076-233 82 15 
jarit@live.se 

Rolf Svensson 
0155-22 35 29, 073-062 37 50 

rolf.svensson4@gmail.com 

Eija Ruotsalainen, 076-109 28 35 

Åsa Källman, 0155-21 07 02 

Birgitta Sandberg 
0155-312 39, 070-614 28 86 

birgitta.sandberg42@gmail.com 

Kerstin Dyrefors, 0155-317 76 
kerstin.dyrefors@gmail.com 

Eva Hellborg 
0155-332 56, 076-195 07 60 
eva.hellborg@hotmail.com 

Ann-Marie Larsson 
0155-305 11, 073-760 93 53 

spf.oxelosund@comhem.se 

Jan Olof Björk 
0155-343 15, 070-595 91 57 

janolof.bjork@telia.com 

Föreningen Sörmlandsleden 
0155-355 64 

www.sormlandsleden.se 
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Magnus Nygren, 070-313 71 79 
ordforande@aquatic.se 

Christoffer Cromnow 
0155-22 33 26, 073-950 67 73 

leif.cromnow@swipnet.se 

Mia Nilsson, 0155-362 65 
mia.nilsson42@gmail.com 

 

Kjell Fernqvist 
0155-358 66, 070-508 58 09 

kjell.fernqvist@telia.com 

 

Håkan Linderyd 
0155-21 66 42, 070-970 03 59 

hakan@linderyd.se 

Susanne Rydh 
0155-333 16, 073-937 62 62 

susannerydh@yahoo.se 

Per Rödseth 
0155-305 80, 070-695 69 02 

info@femorefortet.se 

Eberhard von Kronhelm 
0155-340 03, 073-628 75 23 

eberhard.kronhelm@telia.com 

Kai Tamminen, 070-581 87 28 
fsvj@fsvj.se 

Susanne Carlsson 
www.hjart-lung.se/ostrasormland 

oxelosund@iogt.se 

 

Islam.oxelosund@gmail.com 

Håkan Beckius, 073-815 74 52 
hakan.beckius@telia.com 

Yvonne Carnbrand Karlsson 
0155-334 86, 070-555 72 33 

elyvon@hotmail.com 

 

Monica Gustafsson 
0155-334 57, 070-352 76 36 

monikarne@telia.com 

Sten Bielmrot, 0155-22 33 06 
www.oxelosund@lions.se 

Ingemar urborn 
Ingemar.urborn@telia.com 

Barbro Stålheim 
barbro.stalheim@nosff.org 

Magnus Freij 
0155-342 40, 070-749 23 68 

magnusfreij@gmail.com 

Kansli, 0155-339 99 
kansli@onyxinnebandy.se 

 

Ebba Williams 
0155-333 67, 070-471 86 50 

ebba.williams@ssab.com 

Gustaf Bergmark 
0155-28 57 96, 073-200 80 89 

gustaf@bergmark.nu 

 

Lars Svensson, 073-096 98 39 
kvarkman@hotmail.com 

Bo Norelius 
0155-22 33 36,070-698 48 68  

bo.norelius2@tele2.se 

 

Timo Hillilä, 0155-302 15 
timo.hillila@bredband.net 

Conny Mindemark, 070-677 95 76 
ordforande.obk@gmail.com 
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